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Marbob Energy Corp.
Gillespie St. #1

966.5 FNL 653.4 FEL Sec. 27-175-28E

Thickness

From to in feet Formation R
0 70 70 Caliche & sand
70 125 55 Sand, shale
125 150 25 Gravel, shale
150 200 5¢ Sand, gravel, sand
200 225 25 Shale
225 240 15 Gravel
240 245 5 Red bed
245 275 30 Sand, anhy.
275 300 25 Red bed
300 330 30 Anhy,
130 355 25 Shalo
355 385 50 Anhy.
385 390 5 Shale
390 4854 95 Anhy.
485 500 15 Sand, anhy.
500 525 25 Anhy.
525 550 25 Red bed
550 600 50 Anhy.
600 650 50 Anhy, shale
650 750 100 Anhy
750 800 50 Anhy, sand
800 850 50 Anhy, lime, sand
850 870 20 Lime
870 1100 230 Anhy, lime
1100 1500 400 Anhy.
1500 i51¢ 10 Sand, shale, anhy.
1510 152¢ 10 Sand, anhy.
1520 156(¢ 40 Sand, shale, anhy.
1560 1600 40 Shale, anhy.
1600 167¢ 70 Sand, shale, anhy.
1670 1726 50 Shale, dolo, anhy.
1720 1856 130 Dolo, anhy
1850 187¢ 20 Sand, dolo, anhy.
1870 202¢C 150 Dolo, anhy.
2020 2110 90 Shale, dolo, anhy.
2110 257¢C 460 Dolo, i,
2570 258C 10 Sand, dolo, .1nivy.
2580 2750 170 Dolo.
2750 2760 10 Dolo, anhy.
2760 2770 10 Dolo.
2770 2810 40 Dolo, anhy.
2810 2950 140 Dolce.
2950 2990 40 Dolo, anhy.
2990 3090 100 Dolo.
3090 3120 30 Dolo, anhy.
3120 3270 150 Dolo.
3270 3290 20 Dolo, anhy.
3290 3310 20 Dolo.
3310 3500 190 Dolo, anhy
3500 TD

N g
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LESLIE K. EVERTSON - ROSWELL
KENNETH 0. REYNQOLDS - ARTESI(A

DRILLLING C0O., ll\jh — DiL WELL ORILLING CONTRACTORS

P, 0. Box 1493 ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO sg201
TELERICNES: ARTESIA 505/746-6757
ROSWELL 505/623-5070

July 44, 1981

Marbob Energy Corp.
Box 304

Artesia, NM 88210

Re: Gillispe State #1

Gentlemen:

The following is a Deviation Survey of tre aobove well located
in Eddy Ccunty, New Mexico.
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